parallel to the West Line of said GSES, LLC tract, also being the East Line of said 
City of Huntingburg tract South 00 degrees 16 minutes 28 seconds West 8.74 feet, 
to the Point of Beginning, containing 43.71 square feet, or 0.001 acres, more or 
less. 

Only offers of One Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000.00) or greater will be 
considered.  

The real estate may not be sold to a person who is ineligible under IC 36-1-11-16. 

An offer to purchase the real estate submitted by a trust (as defined in IC 30-4-1-1(a)) 
must identify each:  (a) beneficiary of the trust;